Compliant to Halogen-free
Package outline
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
TO-263AB/D2PAK
0.402(10.20)
0.386(9.80)
0.236(6.0)
0.176(4.4)
0.433(11.00)
0.374(9.50)
0.205(5.20)
0.189(4.80)
0.043(1.10)
0.024(0.60)
0.024(0.60)
0.012(0.30)
0.058(1.48)
0.043(1.08)
0.189(4.80)
0.165(4.20)
0.012(0.30)
0.004(0.10)
H2025/11/18 3AS-1060037
Page.RevisionRevised DateIssued DateDocument ID
2018/03/08
MBR2040CG-Q1 THRU MBR20200CG-Q1
Suffix "-Q1" for AEC-Q101
MBR2040CG-Q1
MBR2045CG-Q1
MBR2050CG-Q1
MBR2060CG-Q1
MBR2080CG-Q1
MBR20100CG-Q1
MBR20150CG-Q1
MBR20200CG-Q1
3(1)
NOTE： (1) Device mounted on additional heatsink, (50mm x 50mm x 23mm Al heatsink).
40V~45V
50V~60V
80V~100V
150V~200V
H2025/11/18 3AS-1060037
Page.RevisionRevised DateIssued DateDocument ID
2018/03/08
MBR2040CG-Q1 THRU MBR20200CG-Q1
MBR2040CG-Q1
MBR2045CG-Q1
MBR2050CG-Q1
MBR2060CG-Q1
MBR2080CG-Q1
MBR20100CG-Q1
MBR20150CG-Q1
MBR20200CG-Q1
H2025/11/18 3AS-1060037
Page.RevisionRevised DateIssued DateDocument ID
2018/03/08